

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL SUTT NO.16 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 21635 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL SUTT NO.16 OF 2026

T Ibrahim & Company ...Petitioner

Versus

Ismail Ibrahim Lakdawala ...Defendant

**Mr. Sanjeev Singh, Mr. Siddharth Mishra i/b Mr. Ritesh Singh for
the Plaintiff.**

Mr. Mayank Bagle, for the Defendant.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : APRIL 17 , 2026

ORDER :

1. The Defendant shall file a reply to the Interim Application, no later than ***April 30, 2026.***
2. Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed by the Petitioner on or before ***May 6, 2026.***
3. Stand over to ***May 7, 2026.***

4. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]